
xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Powerlifting

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.3878 292.40 10.4479 int 2201.29 0.00 410.00 287.50 301.00 998.50

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.3878 292.40 10.4479 open 2201.29 0.00 410.00 287.50 301.00 998.50

1 308.50 Jay Carlile az 1.3430 276.00 9.6118 jr 1975.32 0.00 372.50 251.00 272.50 896.00

1 181.75 David Torrez nm 1.0643 177.00 9.1137 smp 1515.66 0.00 262.50 197.50 227.50 687.50

1 198.25 Brian Long nm 1.1238 197.80 8.3607 open 1471.57 0.00 242.50 192.50 232.50 667.50

1 220.25 Ray Ortiz nv 1.1748 215.80 8.0411 mp 1477.08 0.00 237.50 195.00 237.50 670.00

1 220.25 Dennis Rino nm 1.1861 220.00 7.6366 m1 1416.46 0.00 227.50 160.00 255.00 642.50

1 198.25 Jon Marshall az 1.1181 196.00 7.3257 sm2 1284.18 0.00 227.50 155.00 200.00 582.50

1 shw Michael Bowden az 1.4578 316.60 7.0805 m1 1537.71 0.00 220.00 227.50 250.00 697.50

1 275.50 Tim Moreno az 1.3066 263.00 6.5989 sm1 1328.27 0.00 242.50 155.00 205.00 602.50

1 181.75 Willie Kindred az 1.0728 180.00 6.5697 m3 1102.30 0.00 170.00 120.00 210.00 500.00

1 220.25 Gordon Deason az 1.1663 213.40 5.8738 m3 1074.74 0.00 182.50 122.50 182.50 487.50

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1238 197.60 5.8302 m2 1025.14 0.00 62.50 197.50 205.00 465.00

1 114.50 Kade Haymore az 0.9000 113.40 3.9805 teen 501.55 0.00 75.00 52.50 100.00 227.50

X 242.50 Parker Jamison az 1.2226 233.00 2.8920 jr 551.15 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00

X 181.75 Keith Edwards nm 1.0756 181.00 0.0000 m1 0.00 0.00 170.00 -125.00 0.00 45.00

X 181.75 Keith Edwards nm 1.0756 181.00 0.0000 pure 0.00 0.00 170.00 -125.00 0.00 45.00

X 198.25 Peter Jezyk az 1.0926 187.00 -1.9966 m3 -341.71 0.00 -155.00 0.00 0.00 -155.00

Bench Press

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.3878 292.40 3.0083 int 633.82 0.00 0.00 287.50 0.00 287.50

1 308.50 Jay Carlile az 1.3430 276.00 2.6926 jr 553.35 0.00 0.00 251.00 0.00 251.00

1 198.25 Bill Hawkins nm 1.1210 196.80 2.4488 m1 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 220.25 Jerry Homer Jr. az 1.1776 217.00 2.3628 m1 435.41 0.00 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50

1 220.25 Jerry Homer Jr. az 1.1776 217.00 2.3628 mp 435.41 0.00 0.00 197.50 0.00 197.50

1 198.25 Walt Sword az 1.1238 197.50 2.3521 m2 413.36 0.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50

2 220.25 Ray Ortiz nv 1.1748 215.80 2.3403 mp 429.90 0.00 0.00 195.00 0.00 195.00

1 220.25 Jesse Oros az 1.1691 214.40 2.2540 jr 413.36 0.00 0.00 187.50 0.00 187.50

1 165.25 Mark Laurel ca 1.0218 162.40 1.9419 m1 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 198.25 Jerry Homer Sr. az 1.1011 190.00 1.8526 m3 319.67 0.00 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

1 198.25 Jerry Homer Sr. az 1.1011 190.00 1.8526 mp 319.67 0.00 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

1 181.75 Mark Yates az 1.0671 178.20 1.8482 m1 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

2 181.75 Mark Yates az 1.0671 178.20 1.8482 mp 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 181.75 Mark Yates az 1.0671 178.20 1.8482 pure 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 181.75 James Martens az 1.0728 180.00 1.7081 m3 286.60 0.00 0.00 130.00 0.00 130.00

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 0.9623 141.20 1.1644 wm1 170.86 0.00 0.00 77.50 0.00 77.50

1 165.25 Mike Stainbrook az 1.0105 158.00 0.8107 m4 126.76 0.00 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50

X 181.75 Fred Millan IV az 1.0700 179.00 -2.0756 pure -347.22 0.00 0.00 -157.50 0.00 -157.50

Power Sports
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 181.75 Darren Diehl az 1.0700 179.00 5.6996 m1 953.49 67.50 0.00 115.00 250.00 432.50

1 198.25 Jonathan Oakie az 1.0926 187.40 4.7558 hs 815.70 67.50 0.00 132.50 170.00 370.00

1 165.25 Rodney Hotz nm 1.0246 162.80 3.8503 m2 611.78 50.00 0.00 80.00 147.50 277.50

1 165.25 Gayle Clawson az 1.0246 162.80 3.7462 wm3 595.24 40.00 0.00 75.00 155.00 270.00

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0728 180.00 3.7119 m2 622.80 47.50 0.00 77.50 157.50 282.50

1 148.75 Vickie Brown az 0.9397 133.40 3.1836 wm1 451.94 37.50 0.00 55.00 112.50 205.00

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm 0.9000 110.40 2.9654 wm1 363.76 22.50 0.00 40.00 102.50 165.00

1 181.75 Donald Judd az 1.0756 181.00 2.6857 m4 451.94 45.00 0.00 60.00 100.00 205.00

1 148.75 Teri Ishimatsu az 0.9510 137.00 2.6016 wm2 374.78 27.50 0.00 47.50 95.00 170.00

1 148.75 Kelsey Ishimatsu az 0.9425 133.60 2.2551 wteen 319.67 22.50 0.00 32.50 90.00 145.00

1 220.25 Matt Schmuecker az 1.1465 206.20 1.9919 bpmp 358.25 0.00 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50

1 198.25 Alan Foster az 1.1011 189.60 1.4724 bpm3 253.53 0.00 0.00 115.00 0.00 115.00

1 198+ Melissa Johnson az 1.1578 210.40 1.4558 wdljr 264.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 120.00 120.00

1 165.25 Mike Stainbrook az 1.0105 158.00 0.8107 bpm4 126.76 0.00 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50

1 165.25 Gayle Clawson az 1.0246 162.80 0.5550 wcm3 88.18 40.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00

1 165.25 Mike Stainbrook az 1.0105 158.00 0.4230 cm4 66.14 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00

Unequiped BP

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 220.25 Matt Schmuecker az 1.1465 206.20 1.9919 bpm1 358.25 0.00 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50

1 220.25 Matt Schmuecker az 1.1465 206.20 1.9919 bppure 358.25 0.00 0.00 162.50 0.00 162.50

2 220.25 Asa Barnes az 1.1578 210.00 1.9448 bpm1 352.74 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 160.00

1 181.75 John Tuzzolino az 1.0728 180.00 1.9052 bphc 319.67 0.00 0.00 145.00 0.00 145.00

1 220.25 David Bickel az 1.1748 216.20 1.6771 bpmp 308.64 0.00 0.00 140.00 0.00 140.00

1 181.75 Travis Menter az 1.0728 179.60 1.5473 bphs 259.04 0.00 0.00 117.50 0.00 117.50

1 165.25 Oswaldo Dominguez az 1.0161 159.80 1.5069 bpjr 236.99 0.00 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50

1 220.25 Michael Salley az 1.1351 202.00 1.3317 bpjr 236.99 0.00 0.00 107.50 0.00 107.50

1 198.25 Markus Zimmer az 1.0983 188.60 1.2517 bpmp 214.95 0.00 0.00 97.50 0.00 97.50

1 148.75 Lance Janhunen az 0.9623 141.00 1.0532 bpm3 154.32 0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 70.00

1 165.25 Mike Stainbrook az 1.0105 158.00 0.8107 bpm4 126.76 0.00 0.00 57.50 0.00 57.50

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9283 128.60 0.5172 bpwm3 71.65 0.00 0.00 32.50 0.00 32.50

Unequipped PL
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xxx State PL/BP /PS Championships xx-xx-00

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 242.50 Brandon Cox az 1.2338 237.40 8.7937 open 1692.03 0.00 272.50 167.50 327.50 767.50

1 242.50 Ken Soucy az 1.2142 230.40 7.6970 sm2 1460.55 0.00 220.00 182.50 260.00 662.50

1 242.50 Brett Lenaburg az 1.2254 234.20 7.4113 jr 1416.46 0.00 262.50 152.50 227.50 642.50

1 198.25 Aaron Whitten az 1.1181 196.00 6.8541 open 1201.51 0.00 175.00 145.00 225.00 545.00

1 198.25 Aaron Whitten az 1.1181 196.00 6.8541 sm1 1201.51 0.00 175.00 145.00 225.00 545.00

1 242.50 Jesse Correa az 1.1918 222.40 6.6159 pure 1234.58 0.00 192.50 130.00 237.50 560.00

1 275.50 Matt Foreman az 1.3262 270.00 6.5513 smp 1333.78 0.00 227.50 127.50 250.00 605.00

1 181.75 Tyler Krombeen az 1.0558 174.20 6.5473 hs 1080.25 0.00 182.50 125.00 182.50 490.00

1 308.50 Roger Morton az 1.3906 293.20 6.2475 m2 1317.25 0.00 220.00 152.50 225.00 597.50

1 181.75 Paul Keller az 1.0728 179.60 6.2222 pure 1041.67 0.00 167.50 105.00 200.00 472.50

1 181.75 Paul Keller az 1.0728 179.60 6.2222 sm2 1041.67 0.00 167.50 105.00 200.00 472.50

1 165.25 Dan Morgan az 1.0246 162.60 6.1819 m1 981.05 0.00 152.50 105.00 187.50 445.00

1 220.25 Matt Hunter nm 1.1861 220.00 5.0812 sm2 942.47 0.00 120.00 112.50 195.00 427.50

1 220.25 Bill Richardson nm 1.1748 216.00 4.4365 m2 815.70 0.00 127.50 85.00 157.50 370.00

1 198.25 Markus Zimmer az 1.0983 188.60 4.3971 mp 755.08 0.00 110.00 97.50 135.00 342.50

1 198.25 Frank Rader az 1.0983 188.60 4.3329 m2 744.05 0.00 105.00 72.50 160.00 337.50

1 114.50 Danielle Carmicle az 0.9000 112.60 3.4361 wpure 429.90 0.00 62.50 42.50 90.00 195.00

1 165.25 Sarah Werner az 0.9935 152.40 2.7307 wpure 418.87 0.00 65.00 45.00 80.00 190.00

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9283 128.60 2.6258 wm3 363.76 0.00 55.00 32.50 77.50 165.00

1 165.25 Margie Burke az 1.0105 158.00 2.4322 wmp 380.29 0.00 57.50 40.00 75.00 172.50

1 181.75 Leroy Torrez nm 1.0728 180.00 2.3979 sm1 402.34 0.00 127.50 -82.50 137.50 182.50

1 123.25 Lisa Bickel az 0.9057 120.60 0.7036 wpbmp 93.70 0.00 0.00 42.50 0.00 42.50

1 165.25 Margie Burke az 1.0105 158.00 0.5640 wbpmp 88.18 0.00 0.00 40.00 0.00 40.00

X 165.25 Madonna Cooper az 1.0133 159.00 0.0000 wmp 0.00 0.00 -40.00 0.00 0.00 -40.00

Push Pull

Pl. Wt.Cl. Name St. Coef B.W.T TL Coef Meet Bench Power Uequip PP Tl. Lbs. Best-C Best SQ Best BP Best DL TL Kgs

1 308.50 Henry Thomason tx 1.3878 292.40 6.1578 int 1297.41 0.00 0.00 287.50 301.00 588.50

1 308.50 Jay Carlile az 1.3430 276.00 5.6158 jr 1154.11 0.00 0.00 251.00 272.50 523.50

1 220.25 Ray Ortiz nv 1.1748 215.80 5.1907 mp 953.49 0.00 0.00 195.00 237.50 432.50

1 198.25 Bill Hawkins nm 1.1210 196.80 5.0859 m1 892.86 0.00 0.00 195.00 210.00 405.00

1 198.25 Marty Einstein az 1.1238 197.60 5.0466 m2 887.35 0.00 0.00 197.50 205.00 402.50

1 181.75 Travis Menter az 1.0728 179.60 3.9506 pure 661.38 0.00 0.00 117.50 182.50 300.00

1 220.25 Michael Salley az 1.1351 202.00 3.1281 jr 556.66 0.00 0.00 107.50 145.00 252.50

1 181.75 Gerald Donohue nm 1.0728 180.00 3.0878 m2 518.08 0.00 0.00 77.50 157.50 235.00

1 198.25 Markus Zimmer az 1.0983 188.60 2.9849 mp 512.57 0.00 0.00 97.50 135.00 232.50

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 0.9623 141.20 2.8923 wm1 424.39 0.00 0.00 77.50 115.00 192.50

1 148.75 Diane Manno az 0.9623 141.20 2.8923 wpure 424.39 0.00 0.00 77.50 115.00 192.50

1 114.50 Ana Donohue nm 0.9000 110.40 2.5611 wm1 314.16 0.00 0.00 40.00 102.50 142.50

1 123.25 Lisa Bickel az 0.9057 120.60 2.4007 wmp 319.67 0.00 0.00 42.50 102.50 145.00

1 114.50 Danielle Carmicle az 0.9000 112.60 2.3348 wpure 292.11 0.00 0.00 42.50 90.00 132.50

1 132.25 Hope Ozer az 0.9283 128.60 1.7505 wm3 242.51 0.00 0.00 32.50 77.50 110.00

1 165.25 Margie Burke az 1.0105 158.00 1.6215 wm1 253.53 0.00 0.00 40.00 75.00 115.00

1 165.25 Madonna Cooper az 1.0133 159.00 1.5455 wmp 242.51 0.00 0.00 32.50 77.50 110.00

X 181.75 Fred Millan IV az 1.0700 179.00 -2.0756 pnov -347.22 0.00 0.00 -157.50 0.00 -157.50
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